Essex Police Log
November 30 — December 6, 2015

Monday

0705 Citizens Assist on Maple St

0821 Directed Patrol on Main St

0845 Citizens Assist on Alder Ln

0941 Citizens Assist on Main St

1009 Assisted Rescue on Cascade St

1101 Welfare Check on Brickyard Rd

1148 Animal Problem on Sydney Dr

1238 911 Hang-up on Colchester Rd

1248 Motor Vehicle Complaint on West St

1310 Suspicious Circumstance on Drury Dr

1405 Agency Assist on Abare Ave

1442 Accident on Lost Nation Rd

1454 Motor Veh Complaint on Lamore Rd

1517 Agency Assist on Silver Bow Ter

1524 Accident on Fort Parkway

1535 Disabled Vehicle on Pearl St

1612 Accident on Susie Wilson Rd

1621 Accidenton| 289

1740 Suspicious Circumstance on
Carmichael St

2140 Agency Assist on Saybrook Rd

Tuesday

0728 Directed Patrol on Main St

0815 Agency Assist on Corporate Dr

0822 Alarm on Park St

1101 Suspicious Circumstance on
Pinecrest Dr

1207 VIN Verification on Maple St

1316 Animal Problem on Wenonah Ave

1336 Alarm on Lost Nation Rd

1532 Arrest for Retail Theft on Essex Way

1539 Family Fight on South St

1544 Welfare Check on Saybrook Rd

1627 Theft on Essex Way

1701 Animal Problem on Countryside Dr

1725 Agency Assist on Maple St

2129 Alarm on Sand Hill Rd

2158 Suspicious Circumstance on Kiln Rd

2237 Citizens Assist on South St

2313

Phone Problem on Thompson Dr

Wednesday

0314
0721
0959
1037
1241
1242
1416
1442
1500
1814
1906
1933
1939

Alarm on Market PI

Accident on Sand Hill Rd
Alarm on Ewing PI

Welfare Check on West St
Citizens Assist on Maple St
Accident on Essex Way
Citizens Assist on Glenwood Dr
VIN Verification on Maple St
Agency Assist on Saybrook Rd
Disabled Vehicle on | 289
Disabled Vehicle on Pearl St
Accident on Susie Wilson Rd
Accident on Susie Wilson Rd

Thursday

0809
0912
1026
1201

1414
1438
1441
1448
1510
1518
1647

1910
2158
2355

Friday
0704
0745
0757
0911
1110
1134
1232
1322

Vandalism on Jericho Rd
Suspicious Circumstance on West St
Animal Problem on Main St
Suspicious Circumstance on
Carmichael St

Agency Assist on Foster Rd
Animal Problem on Rustic Dr
Citizens Assist on Karsynreece Ln
Found Property on Sand Hill Rd
Accident on Pearl St

Juvenile Problem on S Summit St
Motor Vehicle Complaint on
Brigham Hill Rd

Agency Assist on Skyline Dr
Citizens Assist on Central St
Medical on West St

Alarm on Lincoln St

Directed Patrol on Main St
Animal Problem on Chapin Rd
Citizens Assist on Carmichael St
Agency Assist on Maple St

VIN Verification on Maple St
Citizens Assist on Grant St
Found Property on Main St



1441
1530
1706
1741
1839
1909
2123
2244
2345

Accident on Pearl St

Welfare Check on Brickyard Rd
Phone Problem on Butternut Ct
Intoxicated Person on Morse Dr
Alarm on Corporate Dr

Citizens Assist on Pearl St

Agency Assist on River Rd
Suspicious Circumstance on Oak St
Family Fight on Colchester Rd

Saturday

0250
0443
0820
0926
0951
1058
1111
1152
1219

1225
1544
1557
1631
1712
1746
1840
2111
2342

Suspicious Circumstance on Pearl St
Alarm on Saxon Hill Rd

Theft of Motorcycle on McGregor St
Vandalism on Gauthier Dr

Theft on Brickyard Rd

Motor Veh Complaint on Essex Way
Suspicious Circumstance on West St
Accident on Susie Wilson Rd
Suspicious Circumstance on Leclerc
Woods

Theft on Brickyard Rd

Accident on Pearl St

Alarm on Educational Dr

Theft on Pearl St

Accident on | 289

Alarm on Educational Dr

Citizens Assist on Pearl St

Theft on Park St

Family Fight on Pearl St

Sunday

0152
0244
0355
1059
1610
1802
1856

Citizens Assist on Essex Way
Noise Complaint on Pearl St
Agency Assist on Claire Dr

Susp Circumstance on Essex Way
Theft on Susie Wilson Rd
Juvenile Problem on Main St
Burglary on Railroad Ave

Warnings Issued: 219
Tickets Issued: 15
Fire/EMS Calls Dispatched: 35



